Total

Gender

Ethnicity
International

Age

Sending School

Geographic breakdown

Mean ACT scores

Mean SAT scores

Median SAT scores

Mean TOEFL scores

Average HS GPA

High School Rank

Fall 2020 New First-Time Freshmen Profile
- Based on Enrolled School - CAS vs SBS - Boston Campus

by enrolled school

% female
% male

% Students of Color
% International

Average age
Age range

% from Boston Public or Boston Charter
% from all other Public High Schools

% from Private High Schools

% from Parochial High Schools

% from International High Schools

% uncoded

Mass. Market 1 (Boston area inside Rte. 128)
Mass. Market 2 (Rte. 128 to Worcester including
Cape Cod and the islands)

Mass. Market 3 (Worcester and west)

Total % from Massachusetts

Out of state
Out of country (not international student)
International student

Combined

Evidence-based Reading and Writing
Math
Combined SAT

Evidence-based Reading and Writing
Math
Combined SAT

Mean (Internet-Based)

1/5
2/5
3/5
4/5
5/5
NO RANK

CAS

583

71.9%
28.1%

42.4%

4.6%

18
17-23

7.0%
70.7%
1.5%
4.8%
3.6%
12.4%

23.7%

29.8%
5.5%
59.0%

35.5%
0.9%
4.6%

23

572
546
1118

580
550
1130

81

3.44

10.3%
20.1%
25.2%
27.2%
27.9%
66.0%

SBS

304

43.4%
56.6%

52.0%

19.4%

18
17-21

2.9%
54.9%
4.3%
6.3%
17.1%
14.5%

23.0%

25.7%
2.3%
51.0%

27.0%
2.6%
19.4%

24

544
551
1095

545
540
1090

87

3.21

5.9%
14.1%
21.9%
25.9%
26.1%
67.8%

TOTAL

887

62.0%
38.0%

42.4%

9.7%

18
17-23

5.6%
65.3%
2.5%
5.3%
8.2%
13.1%

23.4%

28.4%
4.4%
56.3%

32.6%
1.5%
9.7%

23

563
548
1111

570
540
1110

86

3.36

8.8%
18.1%
24.1%
26.7%
27.3%
66.6%





