Fall 2020 New First-Time Freshmen Profile - Based on Enrolled School - CAS vs SBS - Boston Campus

		CAS	SBS	TOTAL
Total	by enrolled school	583	304	887
Gender	% female	71.9%	43.4%	62.0%
	% male	28.1%	56.6%	38.0%
Ethnicity	% Students of Color	42.4%	52.0%	42.4%
International	% International	4.6%	19.4%	9.7%
Age	Average age	18	18	18
	Age range	17-23	17-21	17-23
Sending School	% from Boston Public or Boston Charter	7.0%	2.9%	5.6%
	% from all other Public High Schools	70.7%	54.9%	65.3%
	% from Private High Schools	1.5%	4.3%	2.5%
	% from Parochial High Schools	4.8%	6.3%	5.3%
	% from International High Schools	3.6%	17.1%	8.2%
	% uncoded	12.4%	14.5%	13.1%
Geographic breakdown	Mass. Market 1 (Boston area inside Rte. 128)	23.7%	23.0%	23.4%
	Mass. Market 2 (Rte. 128 to Worcester including	00.00/	05 70/	00.49/
	Cape Cod and the islands)	29.8%	25.7%	28.4%
	Mass. Market 3 (Worcester and west)	5.5%	2.3%	4.4%
	Total % from Massachusetts	59.0%	51.0%	56.3%
	Out of state	35.5%	27.0%	32.6%
	Out of country (not international student)	0.9%	2.6%	1.5%
	International student	4.6%	19.4%	9.7%
Mean ACT scores	Combined	23	24	23
Mean SAT scores	Evidence-based Reading and Writing	572	544	563
	Math	546	551	548
	Combined SAT	1118	1095	1111
Median SAT scores	Evidence-based Reading and Writing	580	545	570
	Math	550	540	540
	Combined SAT	1130	1090	1110
Mean TOEFL scores	Mean (Internet-Based)	81	87	86
Average HS GPA		3.44	3.21	3.36
High School Rank	1/5	10.3%	5.9%	8.8%
	2/5	20.1%	14.1%	18.1%
	3/5	25.2%	21.9%	24.1%
	4/5	27.2%	25.9%	26.7%
	5/5	27.9%	26.1%	27.3%
	NO RANK	66.0%	67.8%	66.6%